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PRODUCTION, SHIPMENTS AND STOCKS OF DOMESTIC CEMENT

Survey purpose - The purpose of this survey is to obtain information on quantities of domestic cement that are produced and shipped by Canadian 
manufacturers and quantities of domestic and imported cement distributed by region and exported. Data collected by this survey provide an indicator of 
the economic condition of the producing industry and can serve as input to study market share and industry trends. Your information may also be used by 
Statistics Canada for other statistical and research purposes.

See reverse side

Data-Sharing agreements
To reduce respondent burden, Statistics Canada has entered into data-sharing agreements with provincial and territorial statistical agencies and other 
government organizations, which have agreed to keep the data confidential and use them only for statistical purposes. The details of these agreements as 
well as information on record linkages were provided to you in the form of a letter with the January mail out. If you would like another copy of this information 
please contact us at 1-866-873-8789.

Note: Report only cement of own manufacture

Has there been a change in ownership during 
the reporting period?

1 Yes No3 Was this plant operational during the reporting 
period?

1 Yes No3

Type of cement S.C.G. 
Code

Opening 
Stocks Production

Used at plant 
during month 
(incl. waste)

Shipments of 
Cement of Own 

Manufacture

Closing 
Stocks

1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25

26 27 28 29 30

31 32 33 34 35

36 37 38 39 40

 1.1 Portland (all types)

 1.2 Masonry

1.3 Aluminous

 1.4 Oilwell

1.5 Interground blended hydraulic cements

 1.6 Other cement, n.e.s.

 1.7 Total, all cements

 1.8 Clinker

2523.20

2523.90.10

2523.30

2523.90.20

2523.90.50

2523.90.90

2523

2523.10

Please update the name or address if necessary

Si vous préférez recevoir ce questionnaire en français, veuillez
nous téléphoner sans frais, au numéro suivant : 1-888-881-3666

Kindly complete and return this questionnaire no later than 
the TENTH of the month following the month under review. 

IMPORTANT

Please report in metric tonnes

This information is collected under the authority of the 
Statistics Act, Revised Statutes of Canada, 1985, Chapter S19. 
Completion of this questionnaire is a legal requirement under 
this Act.

Statistics Canada is prohibited by law from releasing any 
information it collects which could identify any person, 
business, or organization, unless consent has been given by 
the respondent or as permitted by the Statistics Act. 
Statistics Canada will use the information from this survey for  
statistical and research purposes.

Manufacturing and  
Wholesale Trade  
Division 
Monthly survey

Cement

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

INFORMATION COPY 

 DO NOT USE TO REPORT 



Name of person responsible for this report

Telephone (Area code and number)

Facsimile

Website

E-mail address

DISTRIBUTION OF SALES OF CEMENT (DOMESTIC AND IMPORTED)

See reverse side

Note: Include:
– sales to domestic final customers
– sales to final customers of cement purchased from other domestic 
 cement companies
– export shipments (incl. to foreign affiliates)
– sales of imported cement to final customers

– inter-plant (or terminal) shipments
– sales to other domestic cement companies

Exclude:

Type of cement

Final destination of shipments
S.C.G. 
Code Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies

B.C.,Yukon, 
N.W.T., 

Nunavut

Exports Total

41 42 43 44 45 46 47

48 49 50 51 52 53 54

55 56 57 58 59 60 61

62 63 64 65 66 67 68

69 70 71 72 73 74 75

76 77 78 79 80 81 82

83 84 85 86 87 88 89

90 91 92 93 94 95 96

97 98 99 100 101 102 103

104 105 106 107 108 109 110

111 112 113 114 115 116 117

118 119 120 121 122 123 124

125 126 127 128 129 130 131

 2.1 Standard Portland, bags

2.2 Standard Portland, bulk

2.3 White Portland, bags

 2.4 White Portland, bulk

3.1 Oilwell, bags

3.2 Oilwell, bulk

3.3 Masonry

 3.4 Interground blended 
  hydraulic cements

 3.5 Aluminous

 3.6 Other cement, n.e.s.

 3.7 Total, all cements

 4. Clinker

 5. Supplementary 
  cementitious materials

2523.29.11

2523.29.12

2523.21.10

2523.21.20

2523.90.21

2523.90.22

2523.90.10

2523.90.50

2523.30

2523.90.90

2523

2523.10

2621

PORTLAND 
(except non-standard)

OTHER CEMENTS

For further information please call 1-866-445-4323 or by Fax: 1-877-837-9217 or visit our website at www.statcan.gc.ca

Statistics Canada advises you that there could be a risk of disclosure during the transmission of information by facsimile or e-mail. However, upon receipt, 
Statistics Canada will provide the guaranteed level of protection afforded to all information collected under the authority of the Statistics Act.

Statistics Canada thanks you for your participation in this survey.

Please report in metric tonnes
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