Manufacturing and Wholesale Trade Division Monthly survey

Cement

Si vous préférez recevoir ce questionnaire en français, veuillez nous téléphoner sans frais, au numéro suivant : 1-888-881-3666

This information is collected under the authority of the Statistics Act, Revised Statutes of Canada, 1985, Chapter S19. Completion of this questionnaire is a legal requirement under this Act.

Statistics Canada is prohibited by law from releasing any information it collects which could identify any person, business, or organization, unless consent has been given by the respondent or as permitted by the *Statistics Act*. Statistics Canada will use the information from this survey for statistical and research purposes.

Month

IMPORTANT

Kindly complete and return this questionnaire no later than the TENTH of the month following the month under review.

Please update the name or address if necessary

Survey purpose - The purpose of this survey is to obtain information on quantities of domestic cement that are produced and shipped by Canadian manufacturers and quantities of domestic and imported cement distributed by region and exported. Data collected by this survey provide an indicator of the economic condition of the producing industry and can serve as input to study market share and industry trends. Your information may also be used by Statistics Canada for other statistical and research purposes.

Data-Sharing agreements

To reduce respondent burden, Statistics Canada has entered into data-sharing agreements with provincial and territorial statistical agencies and other government organizations, which have agreed to keep the data confidential and use them only for statistical purposes. The details of these agreements as well as information on record linkages were provided to you in the form of a letter with the January mail out. If you would like another copy of this information please contact us at 1-866-873-8789.

Has there been a change in ownership during the reporting period?	Yes	3 (○ No		Was this period?	s plant operational	during the report	ing 1 Yes	3
PRODUCTIO	N, SHIP	ME	NTS A	AND S	TOCKS	OF DOMESTI	C CEMENT		
Note: Report only cement of own manufacture			114.	<					

Type of cement	S.C.G. Code	Opening Stocks	Production	Used at plant during month (incl. waste)	Shipments of Cement of Own Manufacture	Closing Stocks	
	Please report in metric tonnes						
	2523.20	1	2	3	4	5	
1.1 Portland (all types)							
, ,	2523.90.10	6	7	8	9	10	
1.2 Masonry		44	10	10		45	
	2523.30	11	12	13	14	15	
1.3 Aluminous	2523.90.20	16	17	18	19	20	
1.4 Oilwell	2523.90.50	21	22	23	24	25	
1.5 Interground blended hydraulic cements	2523.90.90	26	27	28	29	30	
1.6 Other cement, n.e.s	2523	31	32	33	34	35	
1.7 Total, all cements							
	2523.10	36	37	38	39	40	
1.8 Clinker							

See reverse side



Statistics Canada Statistique Canada

21-1408.1: 2014-10-23 STC/IND-310-60197



DISTRIBUTION OF SALES OF CEMENT (DOMESTIC AND IMPORTED)

Note: Include:

- sales to domestic final customers

- sales to final customers of cement purchased from other domestic cement companies
- export shipments (incl. to foreign affiliates)sales of imported cement to final customers

Exclude:

- inter-plant (or terminal) shipments

- sales to other domestic cement companies

			Final d					
Type of cement	nent S.C.G. Code Atlantic		Quebec	Ontario	Prairies	B.C.,Yukon, N.W.T., Nunavut	Exports	Total
Please report in metric tonnes								
PORTLAND (except non-standard)	2523.29.11	41	42	43	44	45	46	47
2.1 Standard Portland, bags	2523.29.12	48	49	50	51	52	53	54
2.2 Standard Portland, bulk	2523.21.10	55	56	57	58	59	60	61
2.3 White Portland, bags	2523.21.20	62	63	64	65	66	67	68
2.4 White Portland, bulk		69	70	71	72	73	74	75
OTHER CEMENTS	2523.90.21							
3.1 Oilwell, bags	2523.90.22	76	77	78 R	79	80	81	82
3.2 Oilwell, bulk	2523.90.10	83	84	85	86	87	88	89
3.4 Interground blended	2523.90.50	90	91	92	93	94	95	96
hydraulic cements	2523.30	97	98	99	100	101	102	103
3.5 Aluminous	2523.90.90	104	105	106	107	108	109	110
3.6 Other cement, n.e.s	2523	111	112	113	114	115	116	117
3.7 Total, all cements	2523.10	118	119	120	121	122	123	124
Clinker Supplementary cementitious materials	2621	125	126	127	128	129	130	131

For further information please call 1-866-445-4323 or by Fax: 1-877-837-9217 or visit our website at www.statcan.gc.ca

Statistics Canada advises you that there could be a risk of disclosure during the transmission of information by facsimile or e-mail. However, upon receipt, Statistics Canada will provide the guaranteed level of protection afforded to all information collected under the authority of the *Statistics Act*.

Statistics Canada thanks you for your participation in this survey.

Name of person responsible for this report	Facsimile
Talanhana (Ayaa aada and niimhay)	Website
Telephone (Area code and number)	E-mail address